
RIT (4-9,1-5 Liberty League) -vs- Union (NY) (11-2,6-0 Liberty League)
01/13/26 at Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY

 
 

 
 
RIT 90

Union (NY) 94

Date: 01/13/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 218
Site: Viniar Athletic Center, Schenectady, NY

Score By Period 1 2 OT 1 Total
RIT 41 41 8 90
Union (NY) 44 38 12 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ditzel,Zac * 37 8-12 4-6 5-7 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 25
22 Smith,Nolan * 29 6-6 3-3 1-2 2-3 5 5 2 1 1 1 16
04 Muhammad,Muhsin * 31 5-18 1-3 3-4 4-7 11 3 1 3 0 2 14
12 Brown,Brody * 40 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 5 3 0 1 12
33 Turner,Josiah * 37 2-9 1-3 3-4 1-8 9 4 5 2 0 1 8
25 Otis,Jackson 16 3-5 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 6
11 Nelson,Xavier 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
15 Harris,Joey 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Harken,Jakob 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
10 Gibbs,Jason 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 31-65 13-24 15-22 8-27 35 23 18 12 1 8 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85% 8-13   61.54% 5-11   45.45%
Second Half 15-32   46.88% 3-8   37.50% 8-9   88.89%
OT 1 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
Total 31-65   47.7% 13-24   54.2% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Plesser,Jack * 35 7-10 0-1 16-18 1-6 7 3 0 1 3 1 30
05 Tedesco,Tanner * 41 7-15 4-8 4-4 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 22
12 Garside,Matthew * 40 3-15 2-9 2-3 0-5 5 2 3 1 0 3 10
24 Dufort,Christian * 37 4-7 1-4 1-2 1-7 8 0 4 4 0 0 10
21 Daterao,Neil * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 4 3 0 0 2 4
25 Cullinan,Pat 14 2-5 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 1 6
22 Yakoobian,Will 10 2-2 1-1 0-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 5
44 Schmitt,Scott 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 1 4
13 Jauregui,Jaden 10 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
03 Collins,Harrison 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 225 30-63 8-25 26-33 9-30 39 18 14 11 5 9 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00% 5-14   35.71% 9-11   81.82%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 3-9   33.33% 7-12   58.33%
OT 1 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00% 10-10   100.00%
Total 30-63   47.6% 8-25   32.0% 26-33   78.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 19:47

19:47 STEAL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK
19:02 FOUL  by PLESSER,JACK

MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 19:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:35 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
18:13 FOUL  by DATERAO,NEIL

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 18:13 1-4 H 3
MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 18:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
17:58 1-6 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DITZEL,ZAC 17:30
17:30 STEAL  by DATERAO,NEIL

17:26 1-8 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DATERAO,NEIL
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BRODY(in the paint) 17:06 3-8 H 5

16:57 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOLAN 16:47 6-8 H 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,BRODY --

16:27 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by DATERAO,NEIL

16:21 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOLAN(in the paint) 16:03 8-11 H 3
FOUL  by SMITH,NOLAN 15:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 MISS FT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:49 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JOSIAH 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
15:24 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JOSIAH 15:04 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by DITZEL,ZAC --

14:41 11-18 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by DATERAO,NEIL

MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

14:06 MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
13:44 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by DATERAO,NEIL
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 13:25

13:25 STEAL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
13:15 MISS LAYUP by DATERAO,NEIL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,NOLAN 13:15
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

13:10 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by DATERAO,NEIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

12:53 FOUL  by DATERAO,NEIL
12:53 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
12:53 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
12:53 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON



12:53 SUB IN by CULLINAN,PAT
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 12:53
SUB OUT by DITZEL,ZAC 12:53
SUB IN by HARKEN,JAKOB 12:53
SUB IN by NELSON,XAVIER 12:53
MISS LAYUP by HARKEN,JAKOB(in the paint) 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON
12:28 MISS 3PTR by PLESSER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,XAVIER --
12:17 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
12:17 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT

SUB OUT by TURNER,JOSIAH 12:11
SUB IN by OTIS,JACKSON 12:11
TURNOVER  by BROWN,BRODY 12:09

11:55 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,HARRISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CULLINAN,PAT

11:42 MISS 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,XAVIER --
GOOD LAYUP by OTIS,JACKSON(in the paint) 11:19 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by BROWN,BRODY --

11:19 FOUL  by COLLINS,HARRISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:19
SUB OUT by BROWN,BRODY 11:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,NOLAN 11:19
SUB IN by GIBBS,JASON 11:19
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOEY 11:19
MISS FT by OTIS,JACKSON 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,SCOTT
10:56 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CULLINAN,PAT
10:29 FOUL  by CULLINAN,PAT

MISS FT by HARKEN,JAKOB 10:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:29 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,TANNER
10:29 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
10:29 SUB IN by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
10:29 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK

GOOD FT by HARKEN,JAKOB 10:29 14-25 H 11
FOUL  by HARKEN,JAKOB 10:12

10:11 14-26 H 12 GOOD FT by CULLINAN,PAT
10:11 MISS FT by CULLINAN,PAT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:11 14-27 H 13 GOOD FT by CULLINAN,PAT

GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,XAVIER 09:56 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by HARKEN,JAKOB --
FOUL  by GIBBS,JASON 09:46

09:40 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
09:40 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
09:39 MISS 3PTR by CULLINAN,PAT

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by GIBBS,JASON 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:19 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,JASON --
MISS LAYUP by HARKEN,JAKOB(in the paint) 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
08:46 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,HARRISON

STEAL  by OTIS,JACKSON 08:46
MISS LAYUP by OTIS,JACKSON(in the paint) 08:39

08:39 BLOCK  by PLESSER,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

08:18 FOUL  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
08:18 TURNOVER  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL



08:18 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
08:18 SUB OUT by CULLINAN,PAT
08:18 SUB IN by TEDESCO,TANNER
08:18 SUB IN by JAUREGUI,JADEN

SUB OUT by HARKEN,JAKOB 08:18
SUB IN by DITZEL,ZAC 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by OTIS,JACKSON(in the paint) 07:58 19-27 H 8
ASSIST  by GIBBS,JASON --
FOUL  by HARRIS,JOEY 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:39 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL

07:26 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JOEY 06:55 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by DITZEL,ZAC --
FOUL  by OTIS,JACKSON 06:33

06:33 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
06:33 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
06:33 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL

SUB OUT by GIBBS,JASON 06:33
SUB OUT by NELSON,XAVIER 06:33
SUB IN by BROWN,BRODY 06:33
SUB IN by SMITH,NOLAN 06:33

06:33 22-31 H 9 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
GOOD JUMPER by OTIS,JACKSON(in the paint) 06:15 24-31 H 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,NOLAN --

05:58 24-33 H 9 GOOD DUNK by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JOEY 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

05:37 SUB OUT by JAUREGUI,JADEN
05:37 SUB IN by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOEY 05:37
SUB OUT by OTIS,JACKSON 05:37
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 05:37
SUB IN by TURNER,JOSIAH 05:37

05:35 MISS JUMPER by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by DITZEL,ZAC --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOLAN 05:24 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,BRODY --

05:00 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JOSIAH 04:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEDESCO,TANNER
04:17 27-36 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)
04:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:15 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
04:15 SUB IN by CULLINAN,PAT

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BRODY(in the paint) 04:03
04:03 BLOCK  by CULLINAN,PAT

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
FOUL  by BROWN,BRODY 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59

03:53 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER
03:34 FOUL  by PLESSER,JACK

MISS FT by SMITH,NOLAN 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:34 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
03:34 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT



GOOD FT by SMITH,NOLAN 03:34 28-38 H 10
03:30 FOUL  by SCHMITT,SCOTT
03:30 TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,SCOTT

TURNOVER  by TURNER,JOSIAH 03:15
03:15 STEAL  by SCHMITT,SCOTT
03:09 MISS LAYUP by CULLINAN,PAT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
02:50 28-40 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,SCOTT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CULLINAN,PAT
02:29 FOUL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by DITZEL,ZAC 02:29 29-40 H 11
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 02:29
SUB IN by NELSON,XAVIER 02:29
MISS FT by DITZEL,ZAC 02:29
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 02:12 31-40 H 9

01:59 MISS JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BRODY 01:42 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by TURNER,JOSIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
01:40 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK
01:25 MISS JUMPER by CULLINAN,PAT

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,NOLAN 01:03 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,JOSIAH --
FOUL  by SMITH,NOLAN 00:54

00:54 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
SUB OUT by SMITH,NOLAN 00:54
SUB IN by OTIS,JACKSON 00:54

00:54 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
00:54 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
00:54 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT
00:32 FOUL  by SCHMITT,SCOTT

GOOD FT by TURNER,JOSIAH 00:32 38-42 H 4
00:32 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
00:32 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK

MISS FT by TURNER,JOSIAH 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by DITZEL,ZAC 00:06
00:06 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
00:06 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
00:06 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
00:06 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
00:06 SUB OUT by CULLINAN,PAT
00:06 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT

GOOD 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC(fastbreak) 00:01 41-44 H 3

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
SUB OUT by OTIS,JACKSON 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,NOLAN 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
20:00 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL
20:00 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK
19:43 MISS LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by DATERAO,NEIL
19:40 41-46 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by DATERAO,NEIL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JOSIAH 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

19:02 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by TEDESCO,TANNER

18:56 41-49 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BRODY(in the paint) 18:41
18:41 BLOCK  by PLESSER,JACK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DITZEL,ZAC(in the paint) 18:36 43-49 H 6

18:21 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROWN,BRODY 17:56

17:56 STEAL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
17:50 TURNOVER  by TEDESCO,TANNER

STEAL  by SMITH,NOLAN 17:50
17:43 FOUL  by DATERAO,NEIL

GOOD FT by DITZEL,ZAC(fastbreak) 17:43 44-51 H 7
17:43 SUB OUT by DATERAO,NEIL
17:43 SUB IN by JAUREGUI,JADEN

GOOD FT by DITZEL,ZAC(fastbreak) 17:43 45-51 H 6
17:31 45-53 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)

FOUL  by SMITH,NOLAN 17:31
SUB OUT by SMITH,NOLAN 17:31
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 17:31

17:31 MISS FT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
TURNOVER  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 17:11

17:00 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
GOOD DUNK by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:52 47-53 H 6
FOUL  by BROWN,BRODY 16:34

16:28 MISS LAYUP by JAUREGUI,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,XAVIER --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,XAVIER 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK
FOUL  by TURNER,JOSIAH 15:58

15:58 47-54 H 7 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
SUB OUT by TURNER,JOSIAH 15:58
SUB IN by OTIS,JACKSON 15:58

15:58 47-55 H 8 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,XAVIER(in the paint) 15:35 49-55 H 6
ASSIST  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --

15:24 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by OTIS,JACKSON 15:24
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 15:15
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --

15:15 FOUL  by PLESSER,JACK
GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 15:15 50-55 H 5

15:15 SUB OUT by PLESSER,JACK
15:15 SUB IN by SCHMITT,SCOTT

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 15:15 51-55 H 4
14:57 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

-- REBOUND OFF by JAUREGUI,JADEN
14:53 51-57 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAUREGUI,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by NELSON,XAVIER 14:53
SUB OUT by NELSON,XAVIER 14:53
SUB IN by TURNER,JOSIAH 14:53

14:53 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by JAUREGUI,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 14:35 54-58 H 4



ASSIST  by BROWN,BRODY --
14:15 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by BROWN,BRODY 14:15
14:09 FOUL  by JAUREGUI,JADEN

GOOD FT by DITZEL,ZAC(fastbreak) 14:09 55-58 H 3
MISS FT by DITZEL,ZAC(fastbreak) 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,SCOTT
13:54 MISS LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRODY 13:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:26 55-60 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITT,SCOTT(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 13:09
13:09 BLOCK  by SCHMITT,SCOTT

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,SCOTT
13:04 MISS 3PTR by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by OTIS,JACKSON --
12:49 FOUL  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
12:49 SUB OUT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
12:49 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON

SUB OUT by DITZEL,ZAC 12:49
SUB OUT by OTIS,JACKSON 12:49
SUB IN by HARKEN,JAKOB 12:49
SUB IN by SMITH,NOLAN 12:49
GOOD JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 12:40 57-60 H 3
ASSIST  by TURNER,JOSIAH --

12:19 57-62 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITT,SCOTT
11:52 TURNOVER  by SCHMITT,SCOTT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
MISS 3PTR by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 11:38
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS TIPIN by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 11:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JAUREGUI,JADEN
11:14 MISS LAYUP by JAUREGUI,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
11:07 FOUL  by JAUREGUI,JADEN

GOOD FT by BROWN,BRODY(fastbreak) 11:07 58-62 H 4
11:07 SUB OUT by JAUREGUI,JADEN
11:07 SUB IN by CULLINAN,PAT

GOOD FT by BROWN,BRODY(fastbreak) 11:07 59-62 H 3
10:49 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

STEAL  by TURNER,JOSIAH 10:49
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 10:25 61-62 H 1

10:09 TURNOVER  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 10:09
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,HARRISON
09:46 MISS 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by HARKEN,JAKOB --
09:42 SUB OUT by TEDESCO,TANNER
09:42 SUB OUT by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
09:42 SUB OUT by SCHMITT,SCOTT
09:42 SUB IN by GARSIDE,MATTHEW
09:42 SUB IN by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
09:42 SUB IN by PLESSER,JACK

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 09:42
SUB IN by DITZEL,ZAC 09:42
TURNOVER  by SMITH,NOLAN 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
09:13 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CULLINAN,PAT(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC 08:45 64-64
ASSIST  by HARKEN,JAKOB --

08:30 64-67 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,HARRISON

TURNOVER  by TURNER,JOSIAH 08:05
08:05 STEAL  by CULLINAN,PAT

FOUL  by DITZEL,ZAC 08:05
08:05 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
08:05 SUB IN by TEDESCO,TANNER

SUB OUT by HARKEN,JAKOB 08:05
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 08:05

07:46 TURNOVER  by PLESSER,JACK
STEAL  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 07:46

07:33 FOUL  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:33
GOOD JUMPER by DITZEL,ZAC(in the paint) 07:27 66-67 H 1

07:10 MISS LAYUP by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PLESSER,JACK

07:07 66-69 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 06:44 68-69 H 1
FOUL  by SMITH,NOLAN 06:17

06:17 68-70 H 2 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
06:17 SUB OUT by CULLINAN,PAT
06:17 SUB IN by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
06:17 68-71 H 3 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOLAN(in the paint) 05:53 70-71 H 1
ASSIST  by TURNER,JOSIAH --

05:35 70-73 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by YAKOOBIAN,WILL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DITZEL,ZAC(in the paint) 05:16 72-73 H 1

05:16 FOUL  by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
GOOD FT by DITZEL,ZAC 05:16 73-73
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:16
FOUL  by TURNER,JOSIAH 04:55

04:55 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:55 MISS FT by PLESSER,JACK
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
04:24 MISS 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by DITZEL,ZAC 04:07 75-73 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITH,NOLAN --

03:52 MISS JUMPER by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOLAN --
MISS JUMPER by DITZEL,ZAC 03:29
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,NOLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,NOLAN(in the paint) 03:25 77-73 V 4

03:07 MISS LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by TURNER,JOSIAH 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 MISS FT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRODY --
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JOSIAH 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 02:11

02:11 SUB OUT by YAKOOBIAN,WILL



02:11 SUB IN by COLLINS,HARRISON
02:11 77-74 V 3 GOOD FT by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)
02:11 77-75 V 2 GOOD FT by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)
02:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DITZEL,ZAC(in the paint) 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:23 MISS LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 01:10
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
00:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:49 77-77 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BRODY(in the paint) 00:37 79-77 V 2
00:28 79-79 GOOD LAYUP by PLESSER,JACK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:17

00:17 SUB OUT by COLLINS,HARRISON
00:17 SUB IN by DATERAO,NEIL

GOOD 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC 00:04 82-79 V 3
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:00 82-82 GOOD 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

-- ASSIST  by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: RIT Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Union (NY)
04:52 MISS 3PTR by TEDESCO,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by DATERAO,NEIL
FOUL  by SMITH,NOLAN 04:33
SUB OUT by SMITH,NOLAN 04:33
SUB IN by OTIS,JACKSON 04:33

04:33 82-83 H 1 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK
04:33 82-84 H 2 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 04:09
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JOSIAH(in the paint) 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
03:48 82-86 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TEDESCO,TANNER
03:28 FOUL  by DATERAO,NEIL

GOOD FT by TURNER,JOSIAH 03:28 83-86 H 3
GOOD FT by TURNER,JOSIAH 03:28 84-86 H 2

03:12 MISS JUMPER by TEDESCO,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN --
MISS 3PTR by OTIS,JACKSON 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
02:44 TURNOVER  by GARSIDE,MATTHEW

STEAL  by OTIS,JACKSON 02:44
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,BRODY 02:21 87-86 V 1
ASSIST  by TURNER,JOSIAH --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by DUFORT,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN(in the paint) 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by PLESSER,JACK
-- REBOUND DEF by PLESSER,JACK

FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 01:42
01:42 87-87 GOOD FT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
01:42 87-88 H 1 GOOD FT by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DITZEL,ZAC 01:17



01:17 STEAL  by PLESSER,JACK
00:54 MISS LAYUP by GARSIDE,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,BRODY 00:31

00:31 STEAL  by DATERAO,NEIL
FOUL  by MUHAMMAD,MUHSIN 00:23

00:23 87-89 H 2 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23

00:23 87-90 H 3 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)
FOUL  by OTIS,JACKSON 00:15
TURNOVER  by OTIS,JACKSON 00:15
FOUL  by BROWN,BRODY 00:10

00:10 87-91 H 4 GOOD FT by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)
00:10 87-92 H 5 GOOD FT by TEDESCO,TANNER(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by DITZEL,ZAC 00:03 90-92 H 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,BRODY --
FOUL  by TURNER,JOSIAH 00:01

00:01 90-93 H 3 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)
00:01 90-94 H 4 GOOD FT by PLESSER,JACK(fastbreak)


